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C E N S U S O P T H E T H R E E DISTRICTS—1885 . 

INDUSTRIAL ESTABLISHMENTS. 

I n d u s t r i a l 
establ ish­
men t s . 
1885. 

INDUSTRIES. 

Aera ted water mak ing . 
Bakeries 
Blacksmi th ing 
Boots and shoes 
Breweries 
Brick-making 
Carpenters ' shops 
Carr iage-making 
Cooperage 
Dress-making. &c 
F lou r and gris t mil ls . . . . 
Furn i tu re -making 
Grain chopping mills ... 
Gunsmi th ing 
Lime ki lns 
Pho tograph ic gal ler ies . 
P r in t i ng offices 
Saddle and harness ma­

k i n g 
Sash and door factories. 
S a w mills 
Tailors and clothiers. ... 
Tinsmithing 

Num­
ber . 

2 
10 
38 

4 
13 

3 
10 

Capi ta l 
Inves ted . 

H a n d s 
Em­
p loy­
ed. 

5,600 
19,000 
27,575 

8,150 
6,000 
4,000 
9,400 

900 
200 
600 

121,000 
11,600 
2,800 

400 
1,926 

600 
28,500 

7,500 
12,200 

490,000 
600 

12,900 

5 
15 
51 
12 
6 

41 
34 

5 
1 
1 

33 
9 
8 
1 

38 
1 

18 

15 
16 

218 
4 

14 

Year ly 
W a g e s . 

2,450 
6,720 

25,895 
6,650 
2,950 
7,^50 
7,750 
3,600 

600 
200 

12,330 
4,500 

850 
450 

1,487 
750 

10,800 

7,920 
10,300 
60,385 

3,250 
9,850 

Value of 
R a w 

Material . 

2,150 
19,450 
18,705 

5,700 
15,000 

120 
9.360 

700 
200 
200 

239,900 
1,800 
8,250 

420 
600 

1,770 

14,980 
58,000 
92,850 

2,348 
25,925 

Value 
of 

Ar t i c les 
p ro ­

duced. 

10,100 
32,660 
70,585 
15,550 
21,000 
15,250 
21,010 

7,000 
1,000 

600 
365,298 

17,000 
15,800 

1,000 
6,502 
3,000 

21,000 

32,800 
86,000 

227,580 
6,100 

52,400 

91. No comparison of value can be made in detail between compari-
*• sons with. 

the above figures and those of 1881, but the following fig-188L 

ures will show the great progress that had been made in 
the intervening four years :— 

1881. 1835. Increase . 
Capi ta l invested $ 104,500 $ 771,451 $ 666,951 
Hands employed 83 546 463 
Year ly wages 35,425 186,917 151,492 
Value 'of raw mater ia l 79,751 518,428 438,677 
Value of ar t ic les produced. . . 195,938 1,029,235 833,297 

These figures maybe taken as fairly representing the 
values they profess to, but as the enumerators have to trust 
almost entirely to the owner's estimates, there is naturally 
a tendency in some cases to over valuation. 


