CENSUS OF THE THREE DISTRICTS-1885.

INDUSTRIAL ESTABLISHMENTS.

Industrial -daildate

Industries.	Num- ber.	Capital Invested.	Hands Em- ploy- ed.	Yearly Wages.	Value of Raw Material.	Value of Articles pro- duced.
	j	\$		35	\$	* \$
lerated water making	2	5,600	5	2,450	2,150	10,100
Bakeries	10	19,000	i 15	6,720	19,450	32,660
Blacksmithing	. 38	27,575	51	25,895	18,705	70,585
Boots and shoes	8	8,150	12	6,650	5,700	15,550
Breweries		6,000	6	2,950	15,000	21,000
Brick-making	2	4,000	41	7,250	120	15,250
Carpenters' shops	8	9,400	34	7,750	9,360	21,010
Carriage-making	3 2 8 2	900	5	3,600	700	7,000
Cooperage	1	200	1 1	600	200	1,000
Dress-making. &c	1	600	1 1	200	200	600
Flour and grist mills	8	121,000	33	12,330	239,900	365,298
Furniture-making	3	11,600	9	4,500	1,800	17,000
Grain chopping mills	3	2,800	8	850	8,250	15,800
Gunsmithing	1	400	1	450		1,000
Lime kilns	16	1,926	38	1,487	420	6,502
Photographic galleries.	1	600	l	750	600	3,000
Printing offices	j 5	28,500	18	10,800	1,770	21,000
Saddle and barness ma-		· ·	'		′	·
king	8	7,500	15	7,920	14,980	32,800
Sash and door factories.		12,200	16	10,300	58,000	86,000
Saw mills	13	490,000	218	60,385	92,850	227,580
Tailors and clothiers	3	600	4	3,250	2,348	6,100
Tinsmithing	10	12,900	14	9,850	25,925	52,400

91. No comparison of value can be made in detail between Comparisons with the above figures and those of 1881, but the following fig. 1881. ures will show the great progress that had been made in the intervening four years :-

	1881.	1835.	Increase.
Capital invested	\$ 104,500	\$ 7 71,451	\$ 666,951
Hands employed	83	54 6	463
Yearly wages	35,425	186,917	151,492
Value of raw material	79,751	518,428	438,677
Value of articles produced	195,938	1,029,235	833,297

These figures may be taken as fairly representing the values they profess to, but as the enumerators have to trust almost entirely to the owner's estimates, there is naturally a tendency in some cases to over valuation.